
County of Santa Cruz 0497

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN  STREET,  ROOM  410, SANTA CRUZ,  CA 950604070
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385  TDD (831) 454-2123

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: MAY23,2000

May 11,200O

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMPS 1999
CONTRACT NUMBER 91983, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBERS VARIOUS
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on April 242000. The contractor was BDS
Construction, Inc. of Chowchilla, CA.

The original bid price was $219,830.00,  and total construction cost is $275,891.00.
The increase in cost was due to additional work being performed under contract change orders
approved by your Board on February 1,200O. A summary of final costs is attached for your
information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is attached.

68



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page - 2- 0498

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the
Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly, ,

MC:bbs

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: BDS Construction, Inc.
Recorder’s Office
Public Works @DA)

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

66 NOCLET.DOC/SIDEWB



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:
’ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CLERK OF THE BOARD

N O T I C E  O F  C O M P L E T I O N

0499

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz,  owner of the property
hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of
improvement more particularly described as follows:

SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMPS 1999

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

VARIOUS STREETS AND ROADS THROUGHOUT SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

The work of improvement was completed by BDS Construction, Inc. whose address is
18448 Avenue 24, Chowchilla, CA 936 10.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 21st day of April, 2000, and
accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 23rd day of May, 2000.

DATED: May 23,200O

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa
Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of
said County on the 23rd day of May, 2000, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing
of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents
thereoc  and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 23rd day of May, 2000, at Santa Cruz, California.

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

SIDEWB



mc
m~00'168‘SLZ$ 1 :lSO3 1VNId

* 00’ lQO‘QS$ :S3E)NVH3

1 00'906‘L$
1 OO'SSC‘L$

I 00'906‘L$
1 OO'GSE'L$

OO’QSP’S$
00’12 l‘L$
oo’o~s‘t6
no. mc‘c!k

OO’QSP’S$
OO’ZZ  l’L$
OO’OC! s‘P$
on’  1neA

I Sl loo.1
1 100’1Sl
I Sl loo.1
1 Sl loo. 1

11
11
11
11
11
11
IL

I Sl loo.1
1 Sl loo.1
I 9-l loo.1 I

.-la o~aqouey  r-la eh
yno=) ezuy aa /.-la eJaleAl LZ 1

.‘a zayoo rJa eJaleAl  9z
.Ja h.1~3 /‘aAy eloyde31  SZ

.aAv qnneM /auf21 JaqJnqll  pZ

00’12 1‘ 1 l$
00'8ZP‘Q$
00’100’9$
OO'Z6L‘P$
00'006‘9$

oo’zz1‘l  l$
00'8ZP‘Q$
OO’ZOO’Q$
OO'ZGL'P$

1 Sl loo.1 11 .aAy oll!Jqe=)  /auei JaqJ

1 00.OOS‘Q$ 1 1 Sl 1003 11

.aAy IlaJJaS /‘aAtj eue&d
.aAy euelsad  /‘aAy au!ewJag 1Z

.,.a* ’ --~*~~-  ‘.aAy au!eurJag 0Z
‘aAv IlaJJaS /‘aAv 03Jy3 6 1

1 OO'SOS‘t7$ 1 00'6OS‘P$ I I Sl 100.1 11 auey au!Jaqley /‘aAkj oll!Jqe=)l L 1
w3l 91I-~ mppLOO'S16‘t$ 1 OO'S16‘P$ I I Sl loo.1 11 .aAy au!euJag  /‘aAy oll!J~

t

00'886'P$
00'18O‘E$
OO'SZ8'Z$
00'816‘L$

00'886‘t7$
00'18O'C$
OO~SZ8'Z$
00'816‘L$

1 Sl loo.1
1 Sl loo.1
I Sl loo.1
i si [oo'i

11
11
11
[l

I .aAy p!pauaa /‘aAy olluqe=) S 1
.Ja w-a aiqqad rJa lsJwau!d 9 1

.Ja jsJnqau!d  [Ja asnoqqnl3  I E 1!
1 IoseuJol  e!A [Ja asnoqqnl=)  I Zl

,eml LL1 00’zPs‘ti 1 OO’ZPS’ti 1 Sl loo.1 11 ow oied en /apJafl
1 Sl lOOI 11 www w /wwI OO’ESE’Q$

OO’QZl‘E$
00'698‘Q$
00’9 19‘S
OO'SLE‘8$
00’ lSE‘Q$
00’92 l‘L$
00'96E‘P$

[ OO'SOS‘C$

OO’ESE’Q$
00’92 l‘E$
00'698'9$
OO’P 19%

1 OO'SLE‘8$
00’ lSE‘Q$
00’92 l‘L$

00'96E‘P$
1 OO'SOS'C$

11
11
11
11

1
1
1

11
I1

ieh 61
apJaA en /loseuJol  e!n 6
nq!leyy  eN /loseuJol  e!AI 9

I ‘13 pJeAaufi  /‘pAla aae3seaS L
1 ‘$3 UMOlaCW!AOJd  /‘pAla adecx eas 9

‘$3 s!uueAH /‘pAla aae3seaS s
‘13 JoqJeH  Jea/.pAla adexeag p
23 aQ-w eas 1.~8 asp!tl eas c

em z ,‘13 PAOI-I  rpki  aap!tl
'Pi

ZdOL3Wd

E8616 'ON 13WlN03

6661 SdWVU  SS333V~lVM3CllS
IlOJ SlSO3 1WNId JO AtlVWWflS

VlNklO~llV3 JO 31VlS
S)ltlOM 3ll8nd  JO lN3WlWd-Ja

Zflt13 VlNVS JO AINn

0

0”
0



C8616 ‘ON 13WlN03

6661 SdWVkl SS333V  )llVMXllS
2lOd SlSO3 1VNId JO AtiWWWI’lS

VlNtlO~llW3 JO 31VlS
SXtlOM  3ll8fId JO lN3WlWd3Cl

ZfM3 WlNVS JO AlNIl

0
u-l
0


